

Saturday, August 19, 2023

## World Premiere of new Hanse 410 – Media Presentation in Cannes

HanseYachts invites you to the press presentation of our new Hanse 410, which will celebrate its world premiere at the Cannes Yachting Festival. Join us on

## Tuesday, 12 September at 5 p.m. at the stand SAIL 219 in Port Canto

Hanse's product manager Andy Unger will provide exclusive insights into the trend-setting new Hanse 410 – redefining elegance on the seas with her unique spacious comfort, uncompromising performance and easy sailing.

Let's celebrate the new Hanse 410 over snacks and drinks.

The time is not right for you? Then just get in touch with us. We are available for you the entire time of the boat show.

We're looking forward to meeting you in Cannes.

Media contact: Boris Heitmann Communications & Investor Relations bheitmann@hanseyachtsag.com +49 (175) 9346672

Address Mailing Address Telephone . Fax Website Commercial Register Management Board Chairman of the Supervisory Board

## Hanse Yachts

Ladebower Chaussee 11. 17493 Greifswald . Germany P.O. Box 3165 . 17461 Greifswald . Germany Phone: +49 3834 5792-200 . Fax +49 3834 5792-810 www.hanseyachts.com Amtsgericht Stralsund, HRB 7035 Hanjo Runde and Stefan Zimmermann Gert Purkert